AM2470 LB1102 3/2022 AJC - 03/23/2022

AMENDMENTS TO LB1102

(Amendments to E&R amendments, ER142)

Introduced by Bostelman, 23.

- 1 1. On page 1, line 13, after "agent" insert "of the state"; and in
- 2 line 25 strike "which is" and insert "in such quantities that are".
- 3 2. On page 2, line 3, strike "land, air" and insert "air, land"; and
- 4 strike beginning with "apply" in line 15 through "spills" in line 16 and
- 5 insert "be used to pay for the costs of releases".
- 6 3. On page 3, line 7, strike "<u>issue</u>" and insert "<u>including issuing</u>".
- 7 4. On page 4, line 15, strike "6" and insert "10"; in line 16 strike
- 8 "this act" and insert "the Nebraska Environmental Response Act"; in line
- 9 25 strike "another person, entity, or responsible person" and insert "the
- 10 responsible person or any other person"; in line 27 strike "An entity"
- 11 and insert "A person"; and strike beginning with the third "the" in line
- 12 29 through "responsible" in line 30 and insert "such".
- 5. On page 5, line 3, strike "a responsible" and insert "such"; in
- 14 line 7 strike "The responsible" and insert "Such"; in line 23 after
- 15 "county" insert "in Nebraska"; in line 28 strike "responsible"; and
- 16 strike line 31 and insert "violation has occurred of any provision of the
- 17 Nebraska Environmental Response Act, an order issued under the act,".
- 18 6. On page 6, line 1, strike "<u>Environmental Response Act,</u>"; in line
- 19 2 strike "has occurred,"; in line 4 strike "of"; in line 5 strike "the
- 20 <u>act</u>"; in line 16 strike "<u>act</u>" and insert "<u>Nebraska Environmental Response</u>
- 21 Act"; and in line 25 strike the first "or" and insert ", including" and
- 22 strike "to seek" and insert "seeking".
- 23 7. On page 10, line 14, strike "and" and insert ". The order"; in
- 24 line 21 strike "hearing" and insert "director or hearing"; in line 23
- 25 after "director" insert "or hearing officer shall" and strike "shall";
- 26 and in line 25 after "director" insert "or hearing officer".

AM2470 LB1102 AJC - 03/23/2022 AJC - 03/23/2022

8. On page 11, line 5, strike "Department of Environment and Energy"

2 and insert "<u>department</u>".